
Academic Calendar 2018-2019

1 8/14/2018

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day - College Closed

July 5 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer II 2018 with a "W" Grade

July 9 Monday Summer II 2018: Withdrawals as of this Date Result in a "WF" Grade

July 19 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer II 2018 with a "WF" Grade

July 23 Monday Payment Due Date for Fall 2018

July 25-29 Wednesday-Sunday Submission of Summer II 2018 Grades

July 27 Friday Summer II 2018 Semester Ends

July 28 Saturday Summer II 2018 Resident Student Check-Out by Noon

August 5 Sunday Jump Start 2018 Resident Student Check-In

August 6 Monday Jump Start 2018 Session Begins

August 6 Monday Jump Start 2018 Program Change (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Jump Start 2018

Last Day to Add a Class

Last Day to Drop from Jump Start 2018 Without a Grade

Last Day to Drop a Course from Jump Start 2018 w/o a Grade

August 7 Tuesday Jump Start 2018 "W" Period Begins

Augusr 7-9 Tuesday-Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Jump Start 2018 with a "W" Grade

August 13 Monday Jump Start 2018: Withdrawal as of this Date Result in "WF" Grade

August 13 Monday Late Registration for Fall 2018

August 16 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Jump Start 2018 with a "WF" Grade

August 21 Tuesday Eid al Adha (Muslim) - No Classes / College Open

August 23-27 Thursday-Monday Submission of Jump Start 2018 Grades

August 24-26 Friday-Sunday Parents, Family and Friends Orientation

August 25 Saturday Jump Start 2018 Session Ends

August 25-26 Saturday-Sunday Freshmen Student Check-In 

August 27-31 Monday-Friday Welcome Week

August 28 Tuesday Transfer Student Check-In 

August 29 Wednesday New Faculty Orientation

August 30 Thursday New Student Convocation

August 31 Friday Continuing Student Check-In 

August 6

August 2018

Monday

July 2018



Academic Calendar 2018-2019

2 8/14/2018

September 3 Monday Labor Day - College Closed

September 4 Tuesday Fall 2018 Semester Begins

September 4-11 Tuesday-Tuesday Fall 2018 Program Change Period (Add/Drop)

September 10 Monday Rosh Hashanah (Jewish)- Classes in Session / College Open

Last Day to Submit Internships and Independent Study Contracts for Fall 2018

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Fall 2018

Last Day to Apply for an Audit

Last Day to Add a Class

September 12 Wednesday Last Day for students to submit any outstanding assignments to complete coursework and resolve "INC" grades.

September 12 Wednesday Apple Fest

September 17 Monday Constitution & Citizenship Day (Special events during classes)

September 19 Wednesday Yom Kippur (Jewish) - No Classes / College Open

September 25 Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Course w/o a Grade

September 26 Wednesday Fall 2018 "W" Period Begins

October 1 Monday Last Day for Faculty to submit all Change of Grade forms to resolve "INC" grades from Spring and Summer 2018.  
Any unresolved "INC" grades will be converted to "F" grades on this date.

October 8 Monday Fall Holiday - College Closed

October 13 Saturday Fall Open House #1

October 19-21 Friday-Sunday Homecoming and Family Weekend

October 21 Sunday Dean's List Ceremony  

October 24 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw from Fall with a "W" Grade

October 25 Thursday Fall 2018: Withdrawals as of this Date Result in "WF" Grades

October 30 Tuesday Advisement and Career Day (Seniors/Juniors) for Spring/Summer 2019 Course Selection - No Classes / College 
Open

November 3 Saturday Fall Open House #2

November 4 Sunday Daylight Saving Time Ends (Fall Back)

November 5 Monday Registration for Spring and Summer 2019 for Continuing Students Begins

November 6 Tuesday Election Day 

November 8 Thursday Advisement and Career Day (Sophomores / First Year) for Spring/Summer 2019 Course Selection - No Classes / 
College Open

November 15 Thursday Last Day to submit Online Graduation Application for June 1, 2019

November 21 Wednesday Thanksgiving Recess - Administrative Offices  Closed  / Residence Halls remain open

November 22-23 Thursday-Friday Thanksgiving Recess - College Closed  / Residence Halls remain open

November 24-25 Saturday-Sunday No Classes

December 3 Monday Payment Due for January 2019

December 3 Monday Advisement & Registration for New Students for Spring 2019 Begins

December 3-10 Monday-Monday Hanukkah (Jewish) - Classes in Session / College Open

December 11 Tuesday Reading Day - No Classes / College Open

December 13 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Fall 2018 with a "WF" Grade

December 20 Thursday Fall 2018 Semester Ends 

December 20-28 Thursday-Friday Submission of Fall 2018 Grades

December 21 Friday Residence Halls Close at Noon

December 24-31 Monday-Monday Holiday Recess - Administrative Offices Closed

December 24 Monday Christmas Eve (Christian)

December 25 Tuesday Christmas Day (Christian)

September 11

December 2018

Tuesday

October 2018

September 2018

November 2018
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3 8/14/2018

January 1 Tuesday New Year's Day - College Closed

January 1 Tuesday January 2019 Session Resident Student Check-In starting at Noon

January 2 Wednesday January 2019 Session Begins

January 2 Wednesday January 2019 Session Late Registration & Program Change (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Submit Internship and Independent Study Contracts for January 2019 Session

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for January 2019 Session

Last Day to Apply for an Audit

Last Day to Add a Class

Last Day to Drop a Course w/o a Grade

January 3 Thursday January 2019 "W" Period Begins

January 4 Friday Payment due date for Spring 2019

January 7 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from January 2019 Session with a "W" Grade

January 7 Monday Late Registration for Spring 2019

January 8 Tuesday January 2019: Withdrawals as of this Date Result in "WF" Grades

January 18 Friday Last day to Withdraw from January 2019 with a "WF" Grade

January 21 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - College Closed

January 23-27 Wednesday-Sunday Submission of January 2019 Grades

January 24 Thursday Residence Halls reopen at 9 AM for all residents

January 24 Thursday Parents, Family and Friends Orientation

January 25 Friday New and Transfer Student Orientation Events

January 25 Friday January 2019 Session Ends

January 25 Friday New and Transfer Student Orientation Events and Welcome Back Events

January 28 Monday Spring 2019 Semester Begins

January 28-February 4 Monday-Monday Spring 2019 Program Change Period (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Submit Internship and Independent Study Contracts for Spring 2019 

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Spring 2019

Last Day to Apply for an Audit

Last Day to Add a Class

February 5 Tuesday Last Day for students to submit any outstanding assignments to complete coursework and resolve "INC" grades for 
Fall 2018.

February 5 Tuesday Chinese New Year - Classes in Session / College Open 

February 18 Monday Presidents' Day - College Closed

February 19 Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Course w/o a Grade

February 20 Wednesday Spring 2019 "W" Period Begins

March 1 Friday Last Day for Faculty to submit all Change of Grade forms to resolve "INC" grades from Fall 2018.  Any unresolved 
"INC" grades will be converted to "F" grades on this date for Fall 2018.

March 10 Sunday Daylight Saving Time Begins (Spring Forward)

March 12 Tuesday Honors Day - Special Activities in Lieu of Classes

March 19 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from Spring 2019 with a "W" Grade

March 20 Wednesday Spring 2019: Withdrawals as of this Date Result in "WF" Grade

March 23 Saturday Accepted Student Day #1

March 27 Wednesday Advisement and Career Day (Seniors/Juniors) for Fall  2018 and January 2019 Course Selection - No Classes / 
College Open

March 2019

Monday

January 2

January 2019

February 4

Wednesday

February 2019
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4 8/14/2018

April 1 Monday Continuing Students Registration for Fall 2019 and January 2020  Begins

April 4 Thursday Advisement and Career Day (Sophomores/First Year) for Fall  2019 and January 2020 Course Selection - No 
Classes / College Open

April 7 Sunday Accepted Student Day #2

April 15-18 Monday-Thursday Spring Break  - No Classes / College Open

April 19 Friday Spring Holiday - Administrative Offices Closed

April 19 Friday Good Friday (Christian) 

April 20 Saturday No Classes

April 20-April 27 Saturday-Saturday Passover - (Jewish)

April 21 Sunday Easter Sunday (Christian) - No Classes 

April 29-May 3 Monday-Friday MMC Week

May 1 Wednesday Deadline to submit Special Request for Permission to Participate in May 2019 Commencement Ceremony

May 1 Wednesday Payment Due for Summer I and II 2019

May 2 Thursday Strawberry Fest

May 6 Monday Ramadan Begins (Muslim)- Classes in Session / College Open

May 6 Monday New Student Advisement & Registration  for Fall 2019 Begins

May 9 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Spring 2019 with a "WF" Grade

May 13-22 Monday-Wednesday Summer I 2019 Late Registration

May 14-23 Tuesday-Thursday
Submission of Grades for Spring 2019*                                                                                                                                  
* Compliance with this deadline is critical to ensure the College's timely preparation and submission of federal and 
State reports, due in early June. 

May 16 Thursday Spring 2019 Semester Ends 

May 17 Friday Residence Hall Close at Noon

May 17 Friday MMC Commencement 

May 18 Saturday Graduating Senior Resident Student Check-Out by Noon 

May 19 Sunday Summer I 2019 Resident Student Check-In 

May 20 Monday Summer I 2019 Semester Begins 

May 20 Monday Faculty Development Day

May 20-22 Monday-Wednesday Summer I 2019 Program Change (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Submit Internship & Independent Study Contracts for Summer I 2019

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Summer I 2019

Last Day to Apply for an Audit

Last Day to Add a Class

Last Day to Drop a Course w/o a Grade

May 23 Thursday Summer I 2019 "W" Period Begins

May 27 Monday Memorial Day - College Closed

May 22 Wednesday

May 2019

April 2019
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5 8/14/2018

June 3 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer I 2019 with a "W" Grade

June 4 Tuesday Summer I 2019: Withdrawals as of this date result in a "WF" Grade

June 5 Wednesday Eid al Fitr (Muslim) - Classes in Session / College Open

June 13 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer 2019 I with a "WF" Grade

June 17 Monday Summer II 2019 Late Registration

June 21 Friday Summer I 2019 Semester Ends

June 22 Saturday Summer I 2019 only Resident Student Check-Out by Noon

June 22-26 Saturday-Wednesday Submission of Summer I 2019 Grades

June 23 Sunday Summer II 2019 Resident Student Check-In starting at Noon

June 24 Monday Summer II 2019 Semester Begins 

June 24-26 Monday-Wednesday Summer II 2019 Program Change (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Submit Internship and Independent Study Contracts for Summer II 2019

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Summer II 2019

Last Day to Apply for an Audit

Last Day to Add a Class

Last Day to Drop from Summer II 2019 Without a Grade

June 27 Thursday Summer II 2019 "W" period Begins

July 4 Thursday Independence Day - College Closed

July 8 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer II 2019 with a "W" Grade

July 9 Tuesday Summer II 2019: Withdrawals as of this Date Result in a "WF" Grade

July 18 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Summer II 2019 with a "WF" Grade

July 22 Monday Payment Due Date for Fall 2019

July 24-28 Wednesday-Saturday Submission of Summer II 2019 Grades

July 26 Friday Summer II 2019 Semester Ends

July 27 Saturday Summer II 2019 Resident Student Check-Out by Noon

August 4 Sunday Jump Start 2019 Resident Student Check-In

August 5 Monday Jump Start 2019 Session Begins

August 5 Monday Jump Start 2019 Program Change (Add/Drop)

Last Day to Register for Pass/Fail for Jump Start 2019

Last Day to Add a Class

Last Day to Drop from Jump Start 2019 Without a Grade

Last Day to Drop a Course from Jump Start 2019 w/o a Grade

August 6 Tuesday Jump Start 2019 "W" Period Begins

August 8 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Jump Start 2019 with a "W" Grade

August 11 Sunday Eid al Adha (Muslim) - No Classes / College Open

August 12 Monday Jump Start 2019: Withdrawal as of this Date Result in "WF" Grade

August 15 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Jump Start 2019 with a "WF" Grade

August 22-26 Thursday-Monday Submission of Jump Start 2019 Grades

August 24 Saturday Jump Start 2019 Session Ends

August 28 Wednesday New Faculty Orientation

Semesters Beginning / Ending Dates - In Bold, Underlined

August 5 Monday

August 2019

July 2019

Major Observances - In Purple, Italics
Commencement Day - In  Bold, Blue

June 26

No Classes Days - In  Green, Italics

June 2019

Wednesday
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